WRurnkshetra Hnitersity, Murukshetra

(Established by the State Legislature Act Xll of 1956)
(‘A*' Grade, NAAC Accredited)

7R e

DMC No. 008202
Roll No. 210124111
RegnNo. 21-DA-268

RESULT-cum-DETAILED MARKS CARD
BACHELOR OF COMMERCE SEMESTER-01 EXAM DEC, 2021
(COMPUTER APPLICATIONS)

Name © MANPREET KAUR
Father's Name : Shri HARMESH SINGH

Mother's Name:Smt. SARABJIT KAUR

DETAIL OF MARKS

Sr. Subject Marks Minimum Maximum
No.|, | Obtained | PassMarks | Marks
1 N101 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING-1 58 15 28TH 35AG 100
2. N102 MICRO ECONOMICS 57 15 28TH 35AG 100
3. N103 PRINCIPLES OF BUSINESS 5612 28TH 35AG 100
MANAGEMENT
4. N106 BUSINESS COMMUNICATION 63 12 28TH 35AG 100
5. N115 COMPUTER FUNDAMENTALS& 64 14 28TH 35AG 100
LOGICAL: ORG=1I Ca
6. N116 BUSINESS DATA PROCESS.&PC 58 14 28TH 35AG 100
SOFTWARE-I CA
;
8.
9,
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

Grand Total 0438 g2l 0600

RESULT: PASSED & HAS OBTAINED FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT MARKS

DATED: AUG 17,2022

KURUKSHETRA M

Checked by 1. i & ' —
(Full Signature) (Clerk) (Assistant)

i : Ay
Date of issue s ol £p ;ﬂf’ ‘

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



Rurukshetra Hnitersity, Rurukshetra

(Established by the State Legislature Act XIl of 1956)
\ (‘A% Grade, NAAC Accredited)
SELELIL LG LSS AS LA H, TN S 007635

S. No. ' | 27 58290

Roll No. 210124111
Regn.No. 21-DA-268

RESULT-cum-DETAILED MARKS CARD
BACHELOR OF COMMERCE SEMESTER-(G2 EXAM MAY, 2022
(CCMPUTER APPLICATIONS)

Name . MANPREET KAUR
Father's Name : Shri HARMESH SINGH
Mother's Name:Smt. SARABJIT KAUR

DETAIL OF MARKS

Sr. : Marks Minimum Maximum

B oo o R e e e ™| T R M
; N201 FINANCIAL ACCQUNTING-2 44 15 28TH 35AG 100
5 N2C2 MACRO ECONOMICS 56 18 28TH 35AG 100
3. N203 FUNDAMENTALS OF MARKETING 49 15 28TH 35AG 100
4. N204 E-COMMERCE 5197 28TH 35AG 100
5. N215 PROCRAMMING IN C CA 1222 28TH 35AG 100
6 N216 BUSINESS DATA PROCESS.& PC 31 16 28TH 35AG 100
: SOFTWARE-2 CA P

7 EVS ENVIRONMENT STUDIES (QUAL) 47 026 TH 100
: 16 009 PR

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13;

14.

15. :

Grand Total 0356 0210 0600

RESULT: PASSED & HAS OBTAINED THREE HUNDRED FIFTY SIX MARKS
DATED: DPEC 14,2022
KURUKSHETRA

Checked by 1. 2 i ‘3/"“
(Full Signature) (Clerk) (Assistant)

03 Jan 2013

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS ; - |

A d

Date of issue




Rurukshetra Unitersity, Rurukshetra

(Established by the State Legislature Act XIl of 1956)
(‘A*’ Grade, NAAC Accredited)

DMC No. 003174

sno. | 2899120

Roll No. 210124111

Regn.No.  21-DA-268

RESULT-cum-DETAILED MARKS CARD

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE SEMESTER-03 EXAM DEC, 2022
(COMPUTER APPLICATIONS)

Name ° MANPREET KAUR
Father's Name : Shri HARMESH SINGH

Mother's Name:Smt. SARABJIT KAUR

DETAIL OF MARKS

1. N301 CORPORATE ACCOUNTING-1 36 10 28TH 35AG 100
2. N302 BUSINESS STATISTICS-1 31 09 28TH 35AG 100
- N303 BUSENESS LAWS-1 35 12 28TH 35AG 100
4. N304 COMPANY LAW-1 57 09 28TH 35AG 100
5. N315 DATA STRUCTURE CA 34°12 21TH 28AG 080
6. N316 ﬁggpéggﬁgﬁLngF DATABASE gg 15 O%ETER42AG 120
8.
9.
10.
‘i
12.
13.
14,
15.

Grand Total 0343 0210 0600

RESULT: PASSED & HAS OBTAINED THREE HUNDRED FORTY THREE MARKS
DATED: MAY 20,2023

KURUKSHETR%

Checked by 1. =0y — 2. otk f&‘"‘,“.f—‘—“—-
(Full Signature) (Clerk) ff\ssis?ﬁl}

40 1N e
I J

Date of issue

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



.-r

WRurukshetra Unibersity, Rurukshetra

(Estabhshed by the State Legislature Act Xl of 1956)
(‘A% Grade, NAAC Accredited)
DMC No. 004535

sno 3048239

Roll No. 210124111
Regn.No. 21-DA-268

RESULT-cum-DETAILED MARKS CARD

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE SEMESTER-04 EXAM MAY, 2023
(COMPUTER APPLICATIOCNS)

Name ° MANPREET KAUR
Father's Name : Shri HARMESH SINGH

Mother's Name:Smt. SARABJIT KAUR

DETAIL OF MARKS

Sr. Marks Minimum Maxi
Subject Ximum
No.| l | Obtained | PassMarks |  Marks -
1. N401 CORPORATE ACCOUNTING-2 54 08 28TH 35 AG 100
2, N402 BUSINESS STATISTICS-2 51 A2 28TH 35 AG 100
3. N403 BUSENESS LAWS-2 60 11 28TH 35 AG 100
4. N404 COMPANY LAW-2 55 10 28TH 35 AG 100
|
5. N415 PROGRAMMING IN JAVA CA 42 15 28TH 35 AG 100
6. N41le ADVANCED COMPUTER 72 10 28TH 35 ‘ AG 100
APPLICATIONS CA
7. |
8.
|
9.
10.
1.
12. '
13.
14,
15. i
Grand Total 0400 0210 0600

RESULT: PASSED & HAS OBTAINED FOUR HUNDREDMARKS

DATED: gEP 21,2023

KURUKSHETRA
Checked by 1._%./ 2. o a—
(Clerk) i t

(Full Signature) {Ass 7(am:
26 0CT 2023

Date of issue

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS




Rurukshetra Aniversity, Rurukshetra

(Established by the State Legislature Act XIl of 1956)
(‘A**' Grade, NAAC Accredited)

sr. No. 3167605 DMCNo. 903908

RollNo. 210124111

—— RegnNo.21-DA-268
RESULT-cum-DETAILED MARKS CARD
BACHELOR OF COMMERCE SEM-05_ EXAM DEC, 2023
(COMPUTER APPLICATIONS)

Name © MANPREET KAUR
Father's Name : Shri HARMESH SINGH

Mother's Name:Smt. SARABJIT KAUR

DETAIL OF MARKS

Sr. : Marks Minimum Maximum
_No_.__ 7 SVUbVJGCts Obtained Pass Marks | Marks
1. N501 COST ACCOUNTING 41 15 28TH 35AG1 1C0

|
2. N502 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 48 13 28TH 35AG | 100
3. N503 GOODS & SERVICES TAX 43 15 28TH 35AG| 100
i
4. N504 INCOME TAX-1 28 13 * 28TH 35AC | 100
3. N515 WEB TECHNOLOGY CA A4 12 21TH 28AG! 080
!
6. N516 SYSTEMS ANALYSIS & DESIGN 45 15 21TH 42AG | 120
/ON JOB TRAIN 20 014 PR
s i
8
9
10.
11.
2. i
;
13. :
14.
15,
Grand Total 0353 0210 0600
RESULT : PASSED & HAS OBTAINED THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THREE MARKS
DATED : MAR 15,2024 -
KURUKSHETRA
Checked by 1. > @,.M-M
(Full Signature) (Clerk) (Assistant) /
N2 n~ 4
Date of issue X 4

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



Rurukshetra University, Rurukshetra

(Established by the State Legislature Act XIl of 1956)
(‘A**’ Grade, NAAC Accredited)
DMC No.003483

Roll No. 210124111

s.No. 3247756

Regn.No21-DA-268

BACHELOR OF T'C”ﬁMDETéELEQEﬂARQSEM MAY, 2024
(COMPUTER APBLICATIONS)

Name . MANPREET KAUR g
Father's Name : Shri HARMESH SINGH 2% '__/
Mother's Name:Smt. SARABJIT KAUR 5y &=
DETAIL OF MARKS
Sr. - Marks Minimum Maximum
Subjects 4
No.| o HRAeERB _Obtained | PassMarks |  Marks
1. N601 MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING 47 18 28TH 35AG 100
2. N602 FUNDAMENTALS OF INSURANCE 54 19 28TH 35AG 100
3. N603 HUMAN RESOURSE MANAGEMENT 52 10 28TH 35AG 100
4. N604 INCOME TAX-2 53 12 28TH 35AG 100
3. N615 SOCIAL NETWORKING & DATA 42 13 28TH 35AG 100
ANALYTICS CA
6. N616 ENTERPRISE RESOURCE 64 08 28TH 35AG 100
PLANNING CA
¢
8.
9,
10.
11.
12
13.
14.
TOTAL 0392 0210 0600
15. MARKS OF BCOM SEM-1 TO 5 1890 3000
Grand Total 2282 3600
RESULT : PASSED & HAS OBTAINED TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY
TWO MARKS
DATED : JULY 12,2024
KURUKSHETRA &’V
Checked by 1, 2 @a—h““
(Full Signature) (Cletk) (Assistant) —_—
190 M
Date of issue J'l [ ]

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS



