(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956)

('A+' Grade, NAAC Accredited)

S. No.



008202 DMC No.

Roll No.

210124111

Regn.No.

21-DA-268

RESULT-cum-DETAILED MARKS CARD
BACHELOR OF COMMERCE SEMESTER-01 EXAM DEC, 2021
(COMPUTER APPLICATIONS)

Name

MANPREET KAUR

Father's Name: Shri HARMESH SINGH Mother's Name:Smt. SARABJIT KAUR

Sr. No.	Subject	Marks Obtained	Minimum Pass Marks	Maximum Marks
1.	N101 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING-1	58 15	28TH 35AG	100
2.	N102 MICRO ECONOMICS	57 15	28TH 35AG	100
3.	N103 PRINCIPLES OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT	56 12	28TH 35AG	100
4.	N106 BUSINESS COMMUNICATION	63 12	28TH 35AG	100
5.	N115 COMPUTER FUNDAMENTALS& LOGICAL ORG-I CA	64 14	28TH 35AG	100
6.	N116 BUSINESS DATA PROCESS.&P SOFTWARE-I CA	C 58 14	28TH 35AG	100
7.				
8.		an a		
9.			Manager and American	
10.				
11.				
12.			MARTIN AND A MARTIN AND	
13.			HILET THE ROOF IT NOT THE ANSAULT OF T	
14.		OF HE SELECTION OF THE	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE STREET	
15.	Grand Total	0438	0210	0600

RESULT: PASSED & HAS OBTAINED FOUR HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT MARKS

DATED: AUG 17,2022

KURUKSHETRA

Checked by 1. (Full Signature)

Date of issue\_

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956)

('A+' Grade, NAAC Accredited)

S. No.

2758290



DMC No. 007635

Roll No. 210124111

Regn.No. 21-DA-268

RESULT-cum-DETAILED MARKS CARD
BACHELOR OF COMMERCE SEMESTER-02 EXAM MAY, 2022
(COMPUTER APPLICATIONS)

Name

MANPREET KAUR

Father's Name: Shri HARMESH SINGH Mother's Name: Smt. SARABJIT KAUR

#### DETAIL OF MARKS

Sr. No.	Subject	Marks Obtained	Minimum Pass Marks	Maximum Marks
1,	N201 FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING-2	44 15	28TH 35AG	100
2.	N202 MACRO ECONOMICS	56 18	28TH 35AG	100
3.	N203 FUNDAMENTALS OF MARKETING	49 15	28TH 35AG	100
4.	N204 E-COMMERCE	51 17	28TH 35AG	100
5.	N215 PROCRAMMING IN C CA	32 12	28TH 35AG	100
6.	N216 BUSINESS DATA PROCESS.& PC SOF'TWARE-2 CA	31 16	28TH 35AG	100
7.	EVS ENVIRONMENT STUDIES (QUAL)	47	026 TH 009 PR	100
8.			ACRES ACRES SECTION AND ACRES ACRES AND ACRES ACRES ACRES AND ACRES ACRES AND ACRES ACRES AND ACRES ACRES ACRES AND ACRES ACRE	
9.		And the second s	CHARLIGHT HUNUASHETTIA KURU UN VISUST TURBASHETRA KURU UNTIS INSTITUT ISSELIRAN TU	
10.			U VERSITA KURUKSETTRAK IA BINERSITAKURUKSI TRAKURUK BINERSITAR JAWA KETRAKUK	
11.			A CARGO A CARACTRANCA NACESTA A CARACTRANCA	
12.			PERSON N. PUNEFIL PARTY IN	
13.			LIN CERRITO KI IN MENTERARI, TO INTERPOTE ALIE KUNETRAKUE K KUNIKAT CKUNIKE ENLIKAKUT K	
14.		V NUS KANETRA UN JAHETRI V NUS ES EREAL PURSHE RI V KUNLESTE RAKURUKSHE 10	SARSITY HURUKSHETTAH URUK HURUKSHETRA KURUK HURUKSHETRA KURUK	
15.				

RESULT: PASSED & HAS OBTAINED THREE HUNDRED FIFTY SIX MARKS

DATED: DEC 14,2022

KURUKSHETRA

Checked by 1. (Full Signature)

Date of issue

(Clerk)

0 3 JAN 2023

Banne

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956)

('A+' Grade, NAAC Accredited)

S. No.

2899120



DMC No. 003174

Roll No. 210124111

Regn.No. 21-DA-268

#### RESULT-cum-DETAILED MARKS CARD

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE SEMESTER-03 EXAM DEC, 2022 (COMPUTER APPLICATIONS)

Name

MANPREET KAUR

Father's Name: Shri HARMESH SINGH
Mother's Name: Smt. SARABJIT KAUR

#### DETAIL OF MARKS

Sr. No.	Subject	ct Marks Obtained		Maximum Marks
1.	N301 CORPORATE ACCOUNTING-1	36 10	28TH 35AG	100
2.	N302 BUSINESS STATISTICS-1	31 09	28TH 35AG	100
3.	N303 BUSENESS LAWS-1	35 12	28TH 35AG	100
4.	N304 COMPANY LAW-1	57 09	28TH 35AG	100
5.	N315 DATA STRUCTURE CA	34 12	21TH 28AG	080
6.	N316 FUNDAMENTALS OF DATABASE MGT.SYSTEM CA	53 15 30	21TH 42AG 014 PR	120
7.				
8.				
9.		E R		
10.				
11.				
12.			THE RESERVE	
13.			Tell a specialism et l'agric de margin de marg	
14.		HS Salakara a Hara a asa a Asa HS I a Liberra a Karamaran Tan Karamaran Asa Baramaran Asa		
15.				
HITTIA	Grand Total	0343	0210	0600

RESULT: PASSED & HAS OBTAINED THREE HUNDRED FORTY THREE MARKS

DATED: MAY 20,2023

KURUKSHETRA

Checked by 1.

Date of issue

(Clerk)

Assistant

13 JUN 2023

Round

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956)

('A+' Grade, NAAC Accredited)

S. No.

3048239



004535 DMC No.

Roll No. 210124111

Regn.No. 21-DA-268

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE SEMESTER-04 EXAM MAY, 2023 (COMPUTER APPLICATIONS)

MANPREET KAUR

Father's Name: Shri HARMESH SINGH Mother's Name:Smt. SARABJIT KAUR

	-	DETAIL OF	MARKS		
Sr. No.		Subject	Marks Obtained	Minimum Pass Marks	Maximum Marks
1.	N401	CORPORATE ACCOUNTING-2	54 08	28TH 35	AG 100
2.	N402	BUSINESS STATISTICS-2	51 12	28TH 35	AG 100
3.	N403	BUSENESS LAWS-2	60 11	28TH 35	AG 100
4.	N404	COMPANY LAW-2	55 10	28TH 35	AG 100
5.	N415	PROGRAMMING IN JAVA CA	42 15	28TH 35	AG 100
6.	N416	ADVANCED COMPUTER APPLICATIONS CA	72 10	28TH 35	AG 100
7.				2 2 2 2	
8.					
9.	5. 11			9.	
10.					
11.					
12.			= 5 195		
13.					
14.					SHEET OF THE
15.	Grand	Total	0400	0210	0600

RESULT: PASSED & HAS OBTAINED FOUR HUNDREDMARKS

DATED: SEP 21,2023

KURUKSHETRA

Checked by 1

(Full Signature) Date of issue

2 6 OCT 2023

CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) ('A++' Grade, NAAC Accredited)

Sr. No.

3167605



DMC No. 003908

Roll No. 210124111

Regn.No. 21-DA-268

### RESULT-cum-DETAILED MARKS CARD

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE SEM-05 EXAM DEC,2023 (COMPUTER APPLICATIONS)

Name MANPREET KAUR Father's Name: Shri HARMESH SINGH Mother's Name: Smt. SARABJIT KAUR

### DETAIL OF MARKS

Sr. No.	Subjects	Marks Obtained	Minimum Pass Marks	Maximum Marks
1.	N501 COST ACCOUNTING	41 15	28TH 35AG	100
2.	N502 FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT	48 13	28TH 35AG	100
3.	N503 GOODS & SERVICES TAX	43 17	28TH 35AG	100
4.	N504 INCOME TAX-1	28 12	* 28TH 35AG	100
5.	N515 WEB TECHNOLOGY CA	44 12	21TH 28AG	080
6.	N516 SYSTEMS ANALYSIS & DESIGN /ON JOB TRAIN	45 15 20	21TH 42AG 014 PR	120
7.				
8.				
9.				
10.			A LEES LE CONTRACTOR DE POSSET EN LE CONTRACTOR DE LA CON	
11.				
12.			garang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang	
13.			The state of the s	rang and Long Harry by ESHLINE LONG POITS WAS SENETH A MARKET HOW A
14.		k esa kiri sandhaverili kanala k milisa latta kalika fari AAA k sukanesh sekul kanasa la	THE STATE OF THE S	
15.				
HII 176 L	Grand Total	0353	0210	0600

RESULT:

PASSED & HAS OBTAINED THREE HUNDRED FIFTY THREE MARKS

DATED: KURUKSHETRA

MAR 15,2024

Checked by 1. (Full Signature)

Date of issue

(Clerk)

(Assistant)

(Established by the State Legislature Act XII of 1956) ('A++' Grade, NAAC Accredited)

Sr. No. 3247

3247756

DMC No. 003483

Roll No. 210124111

Regn.No.21-DA-268

BACHELOR OF COMMERCE SEM-06 EXAM MAY, 2024 (COMPUTER APPLICATIONS)

Name

MANPREET KAUR

Father's Name : Shri HARMESH SINGH

Mother's Name:Smt. SARABJIT KAUR

212587

### **DETAIL OF MARKS**

Sr. No.	Subjects	Marks Obtained	Minimum Pass Marks	Maximum Marks
1.	N601 MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING	47 18	28TH 35AG	100
2.	N602 FUNDAMENTALS OF INSURANCE	54 19	28TH 35AG	100
3.	N603 HUMAN RESOURSE MANAGEMENT	52 10	28TH 35AG	100
4.	N604 INCOME TAX-2	53 12	28TH 35AG	100
5.	N615 SOCIAL NETWORKING & DATA ANALYTICS CA	42 13	28TH 35AG	100
6.	N616 ENTERPRISE RESOURCE PLANNING CA	64 08	28TH 35AG	100
7.			UN SPASIO COM JESPETRACIOLES JANGUESTO COMUNISMETRACIONES	
8.			THE RESERVE THE REPORT OF THE REPORT OF THE RESERVE TH	
9.		A STANDARD OF THE STANDARD OF	UNIVERSIDE KURUKSHETRAKUKU UNIVERSIDE KURUKSHETRAKURU UNIVERSIDE KURUKSHETIRAKURU	
10.			U KIPSITY KORUNSHETRA KURU MACHSITY KURUKSHETRA KURU MACHSITY KURUKSHETRA KURU	
11.		es CALAUKT en SKORUK Seller Stroman Seller Salauktrus Stroman	THE THE KLAUKUHETRA KURU SASIT KLAUKSHETRA KURU TERS THE KURUKSHETRA KURU	SHETPA UNIVERSITY K ISHETPA JOINERSITY K ISHETRA JOINESSITA K
12.			UN VERSIONAUKSHETIFA KURU USWANIA — ČIKOL U ETRAKURU UN VERSIONAURUKSHETIFA KURU	
13.		TO THE RESERVENCE OF THE	UNIVERSITE TURI MEDITATA KURLA UNA FRATTA KURUKSU FIRM KUBUK UNA FRATTA KURUKSHIFIRA KUKU	
14.		gg MARKERSHE TABURUKSHE RAN PSJ TRURUKSHE TABURUKSHE RA PSJ TRURUKSHETRA KURUKSHETRA PSJ TRURUKSHETRA KURUKSHITRA	GI NERBI MACRIMSHEJRAKURI UN VERBI MACRUMSHEJRAKURI UN VERBI MACKURUKSHEJRAKURI UN VERBI MAKURUKSHEJRAKURI UN VERBI MAKURUKSHEJRAKURI	
15.	TOTAL MARKS OF BCOM SEM-1 TO 5 Grand Total	0392 1890 2282	0210	0600 3000 3600

RESULT:

PASSED & HAS OBTAINED TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY

TWO MARKS

DATED : KURUKSHETRA

JULY 12,2024

Checked by 1. (Full Signature)

Date of issue

(Assistant)

29 JUL 2004

Rounn

**CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS**